T
R
-M
u
lt
i
S
e

environment. This device generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy. If not
installed and used in accordance with the user guide, may cause harmful interference to radio
communication. In case of harmful interference, the users will be required to correct the
interference at their own expense.
The users should not modify or change this device without written approval from Tranzeo
Wireless. Modification could void authority to use the device.
For safety reasons, people should not work in a situation where RF exposure limits could be
exceeded. To prevent this situation, the users should consider the following rules:
• Install the antenna so that there is a minimum of 59 cm of distance between the antenna
and people.
• Do not turn on power to the device while installing the antenna.
• Do not connect the antenna while the device is in operation.
• Do not collocate or operate the antenna used with the device in conjunction with any
other antenna or transmitter.
• Use this product only with the following Tranzeo antennas of the same or lower gain:
TR-OD24-12 – 2.4 GHz 12 dBi dipole
TR-24H-90-17 – 2.4 GHz 17 dBi sector
TR-GD24-24 – 2.4 GHz 24 dBi grid
TR-5X-ANT-24 – 5.8 GHz 24 dBi Patch antenna
TR-5.8-32DB-ANT – 5.8 GHz 32 dBi Dish antenna
TR-58H-90-16 – 5.8 GHz 16 dBi Sector antenna
TR-HTQ-5.8-12 – 5.8 GHz 12 dBi Omni antenna
• In order to ensure compliance with local regulations, the installer MUST enter the gain
of the antenna at the time of installation. See Chapter 3, Wireless Settings, for details.
FCC Compliance
The product requires professional installation. Professional installers ensure that the